



Quicksilver Lubrication/Sealant Application Points

-  Loctite 35 (92-59328-1)
-  Perfect Seal (92-34227-1)
-  2-4-C With Teflon (92-825407A12)

Parts List

Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
1		44325A 1	EXHAUST COVER PLATE KIT	1		2,3
2	27	812775 5	GASKET	1		1,2
3	27	812775 4	GASKET	1		1,2
4	10	821273 35	SCREW (M8 X 35)	35		2
5	22	99664	ELBOW	1		2
6		42881A 1	SHIFT RAIL	1		2
7	14	42981	TAB WASHER	2		2
8	10	40001134	SCREW (M8 X 25)	2		2
9		98885 1	SLIDE	1		
10	11	826833 6	NUT	1		
11	12	35459	WASHER	1		
12	11	826833 6	NUT	1		
13	27	43007 5	GASKET	1		1,2
14	1169	9004A 3	LOWER END CAP ASSEMBLY	1		2
15	21	42658 2	CHECK VALVE	1		2
16	26	41953	OIL SEAL	1		2
17	25	89224	O-RING	1		1,2
18	10	40108 25	SCREW (M10 X 25)	3		2
19	22	13033	TEE FITTING	1		
20	32	14301 65	HOSE (5-1/2 IN.)	2		
21	22	13035 1	FITTING (STRAIGHT)	2		2
22		13545A 1	INDUCTION MANIFOLD	2		
23		827514	BRACKET	1		
24	10	821273 35	SCREW (M8 X 35)	12		2
25	10	817427 40	SCREW (M8 X 40)	2		2
26	16	816194 6	STUD	2		2
27	12	49221	WASHER	2		
28	11	816872	WING NUT	2		
29	10	40001167	SCREW (#4 CYLINDER)	2		
30	16	824470	STUD (#1, 2, 3 CYLINDER)	6		
31	27	13461 2	GASKET	2		1,2
32		13460	COVER	2		
33	10	817427 55	SCREW (M8 X 55)	4		2
34		42963A11	REED BLOCK ASSEMBLY	4		2
35	27	13937 6	GASKET	8		1,2
36	34	43018A 1	REED SET	4		
37	14	42982	TAB WASHER	4		
38		42924	RETAINER	4		
39	10	40001 71	SCREW (M6 X 16)	4		
40	37	855577 11	DECAL-EPA INFO	1	(1998) (SEE NOTE)	
27		13461A90	GASKET SET	1		